TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM507003

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ARIZONA POLYMER FLOORING, LLC		12/31/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
ICP CONSTRUCTION, INC.	12/31/2018	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	ICP CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Street Address:	150 Dascomb Road	
City:	Andover	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01810	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87752284	ARIZONA POLYMER FLOORING
Serial Number:	87752295	APF ARIZONA POLYMER FLOORING
Registration Number:	4079294	CASTORCRETE
Registration Number:	4582821	VAPORSOLVE
Registration Number:	5361703	CEM-DYE
Registration Number:	5456616	COLORCHROME
Registration Number:	5306212	STAT-REZ
Registration Number:	2923087	BOND-KOTE
Registration Number:	4715510	CONCRETE BOOST!
Registration Number:	2830082	PENE-KRETE
Registration Number:	4352794	SUPERCRETE
Registration Number:	3094108	SUPER-STAMP
Registration Number:	2377606	SUPER-KRETE
Registration Number:	2375309	SUPER-CRETE
	•	TRADEMARK

REEL: 006533 FRAME: 0849 900482558

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2589070	SUPER-KRETE PRODUCTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6124927077

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6124927000

Email: plarson@fredlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia A. Larson, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: Fredrikson & Byron, P.A.

Address Line 2: 200 S. Sixth Street, Suite 4000
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia A. Larson
SIGNATURE:	/Patricia A. Larson/
DATE SIGNED:	01/23/2019

Total Attachments: 7

source=APF to ICP - DE Certificate of Merger#page1.tif source=APF to ICP - DE Certificate of Merger#page2.tif source=APF to ICP - DE Certificate of Merger#page3.tif source=APF to ICP - MA Articles of Merger#page1.tif source=APF to ICP - MA Articles of Merger#page2.tif source=APF to ICP - MA Articles of Merger#page3.tif source=APF to ICP - MA Articles of Merger#page4.tif





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ARIZONA POLYMER FLOORING, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "ICP CONSTRUCTION, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"ICP CONSTRUCTION, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS, AS RECEIVED AND
FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D.
2018, AT 10:07 O'CLOCK A.M.



6690331 8100M SR# 20188414356

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justicey 14 Business, Successivy of State 5

Authentication: 204195607

Date: 12-28-18

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:07 AM 12/28/2018
FILED 10:07 AM 12/28/2018
SR 20188401134 - File Number 6690331

CERTIFICATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY INTO A FOREIGN CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.
First: The name of the surviving Corporation is ICP Construction, Inc.
, a Foreign Corporation.
Second: The jurisdiction in which this Corporation was formed is Massachusetts.
Third: The name of the Limited Liability Company being merged into the Corporation is Arizona Polymer Flooring, LLC , a Delaware Limited Liability Company.
Fourth: The agreement of merger or consolidation has been approved and executed by each of the business entities which is to merge or consolidate.
Fifth: The name of the surviving foreign Corporation is ICP Construction,Inc.
Sixth: An agreement of merger or consolidation is on file at a place of business of the surviving foreign Corporation and the address thereof is 150 Dascomb Road, Andover, MA 01810
Seventh: A copy of the agreement of merger or consolidation will be furnished by the surviving foreign corporation, on request and without cost, to any member of any domestic limited liability company or any person holding an interest in any other
business entity which is to merge or consolidate.
Eighth: The surviving foreign Corporation agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any action, suit or proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation of any domestic limited liability company which is to merge or consolidate, irrevocably appointing the Secretary of State as its agent to accept service of process in any such action, suit or proceeding and the address to which a copy of such process shall be mailed to by the Secretary of State is
ICP Construction, Inc. 150 Dascomb Road Andover, MA 01810

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Foreign Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by its authorized officer, this 27th day of December, A.D., 2018.

Authorized Officer

Name: Douglas Mattscheck
Print or type

09:47:53 a.m.

12-28-2018

2 /4

DF PC

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

FORM MUST BE TYPED

Articles of Merger

FORM MUST BE TYPED

Involving Domestic Corporations,

Foreign Corporations or Foreign Other Entities

(General Laws Chapter 156D, Section 11.06; 950 CMR 113.37)

Exact name, jurisdiction and date of organization of each party to the merger:

(1) EXACT NAME	(2) JURISDICTION	DATE OF ORGANIZATION
ARIZONA POLYMER FLOORING, LLC	DELAWARE	1/2/2018
ICP CONSTRUCTION, INC.	MASSACHUSETTS	3/18/1926
(3) The foreign corporation or other entity \Box i	s /⊠is not* authorized to conduct b	usiness în the Commonwealth.
(4) Exact name of the surviving entity: ICP C	CONSTRUCTION, INC.	,
(5) Jurisdiction under the laws of which the su	rviving entity will be organized: MF	ASSACHUSETTS
(6) The merger shall be effective at the time ar 90 days from the date and time of filing is	nd on the date approved by the Divis specified: 12/31/2018 at 11:59 p	sion, unless a later effective date not more than .m.
(7-8) For each domestic corporation that is a p	arty to the merger:**	
(check appropriate box)		
Inc plan of merger was duly approve vided by G.L. Chapter 156D and th	d by the shareholders, and where rec e articles of organization.	quired, by each separate voting group as pro-
OR		
☐ The plan of merger did not require t	he approval of the shareholders.	
(9) Participation of each other domestic entity	y, foreign corporation, or foreign oth	ner entity was duly authorized by the law under

* Check appropriate box

which the other entity or foreign corporation is organized and by its organizational documents.

c156ds110695011337 01/18/05

^{**} Provide this information for each domestic corporation separately

617–227–0178 09:48:06 a.m. 12–28–2018 3/4

- (10) Attach any amendment to articles of organization of the surviving entity, where the survivor is a domestic business corporation.
- (11) Attach the articles of organization of the surviving entity, where the survivor is a NEW domestic business corporation, including all the supplemental information required by 950 CMR 113.16.
- (12) State the executive office address of the surviving foreign other entity if such information is not on the public record in the foreign jurisdiction: 150 Dascomb Road, Andover, MA 01810

(number, street, city or town, state. zip code)

Signed b	Jougla Hattsut
o.B.ica i	(signature of authorized individual)
	Chairman of the board of directors,
K	President,
	Other officer,
	Court-appointed fiduciary,
on this	27thday of _ December, 2018
m. 11	- Que Malts.t
Signed	y:(signature of authorized individual)
	Chairman of the board of directors,
K	President,
	Other officer,
	Court-appointed fiduciary.
on this	27thday of December, 2018 ,

MA SOC Filing Number: 201855649860 Date: 12/28/2018 9:57:00 AM

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

I hereby certify that, upon examination of this document, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative to corporations have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me on:

December 28, 2018 09:57 AM

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Stellian Frain Dalies

Secretary of the Commonwealth